

DATE:

Contract Amendment

0	N	E (1

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

-							
Vendor:	City of Josephine	Effective Date	10/1/2020				
vendor.	201 S. Main St.	Contract No.	2019-390				
	Josephine, TX 75173	oontrade No.	2010 000				
	3636pmine, 17, 70173	Contract	Dispatch Services				
	Court Order No.:	2	019-878-10-07				
Amendmer	t1 Court Order No.:		-				
	YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE F	OULOWING AMENDMENT TO	O THIS CONTRACT				
	TOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE P	OLLOWING AMENDMENT TO	O THIS CONTRACT				
Item #1	Extension Term.						
	Extension of agreement for a one (1) year period as provided for in section 2.01 of the contract documents.						
	Agreement shall be in effect from October 1, 2020, continuing through and including September 30, 2021.						
Item #2	Section 5.01 "Compensation":						
	The dispatch service charges for FY2021 in the amount of \$37,481 shall be paid by the City in four quarterly						
	installments of \$9,370.25 during the ter						
	adopted by Commissioners' Court on Aug						
	the fee schedule, each radio registered on the system will be assessed an annual connection fee by Plano,						
	Allen, Wylie, Murphy (PAWM) operators for access to their system. In FY 2021, the fee will be \$108 per radio						
	and may be updated annually by PAWM.						
Item #3	Add Force Majeure to Terms and Conditions:						
item #5	Force Majeure: No party shall be liable or responsible to the other party, nor be deemed to have defaulted under						
	or breached this Agreement, for any failure or delay in fulfilling or performing any term of this Agreement,						
	when and to the extent such failure or delay is caused by or results from acts beyond the affected						
	party's reasonable control, including, without limitation: acts of God; flood, fire or explosion; war, invasion, riot						
	or other civil unrest; actions, embargoes or blockades in effect on or after the date of this Agreement;						
	or national or regional emergency (each of the foregoing, a "Force Majeure Event"). A party whose						
		performance is affected by a Force Majeure Event shall give notice to the other party, stating the period of time					
	the occurrence is expected to continue a						
	the effects of such Force Majeure Event.						
	ovided herein, all terms and conditions of the		e and effect				
and may onl	y be modified in writing signed by both partie	S.	1/1				
ACCEPTED			ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY				
	OF HOLT (Print Name		AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY				
	(Print Name)	COMMISSIONERS' COURT				
0:4 6 1	and the co		Callin County Advantagement on Duilding				
City of Josephine			Collin County Administration Building				
201 S. Main St.			2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160				
Josephine,	17 10113		McKinney, Texas 75071				
	100 HOPA						
SIGNATURE			Michelle Charnoski, CPPB				
TITLE:	MAUNK		Purchasing Agent				

DATE: